50 cubic yards dry.  rubble masonry. 
100 linear feet vitrified pipe, 12 inches in 

diameter. 
450 linear feet guard rail. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be 75 consecutive working days. 
The amount of security required will be Two 

Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($2,200), 
NO. 5. FOR REGULATING, GRADING, 

SETTING CURBSTONES, FLAGGING SIDE- 
WALKS, LAYING CROSSWALKS, BUILD- 
ING APPROACHES AND ERECTING 
FENCES WHERE NECESSARY IN E. 141ST 
ST., FROM PARK AVE. TO RIDER AVE., 
TOGETHER WITH ALL WORK INCIDEN- 

estimate of the work is as

[...]

3,000 feet (B. M.) timber. 
4,100 linear feet guard rail. 
Sinkage, shrinkage and settlement. 
10 cubic yards brick masonry. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be 230 consecutive working days. 
The amount of security required will be 

Eighteen Thousand Dollars ($18,000). 
NO, 7. CONSTRUCTING RELIEF SEWER 

AND APPURTENANCES IN WEBSTER 
AVE., FROM WENDOVER AVE. TO A 
POINT 200 FEET NORTH OF TREMONT 
AVE., TOGETHER WITH ALL WORK IN-
CIDENTAL THERETO. 

The Engineer's estimate of the work is as 
follows: 

2,283 linear feet concrete sewer, 13' 0" x 8' 6".

[...]

ing and pile capping, 
20,000 feet, board measure, sheeting and brae-

lug. 
22,000 linear feet, bearing piles. 
10 cubic yards concrete, 1:2:4. 
17 sewer basins reconnected. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work and full performance of the contract is one 
hundred and seventy-five (175) working days. 

The amount of security required is Twenty-five 
Thousand Dollars ($25,000). 

No. 2. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE LA-
BOR AND MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR 
CONSTRUCTING SEWERS IN SURF AVE-
NUE, FROM WEST 19TH STREET TO WEST 
27TH STREET; IN WEST 20TH STREET, 
FROM SURF AVENUE TO MERMAID AVE-
NUE; IN WEST 21ST STREET, FROM SURF 
AVENUE TO MERMAID AVENUE;

[...]

1,600 linear feet of guide piles, 
450 linear feet of oak fender piles. 
10 cubic yards of concrete, 1:2:4. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work and full performance of the contract is 
ninety (90) working days. 

The amount of security required is Twenty-five 
Thousand Dollars ($25,000). 

The bidder will state the price of each item or 
article contained in the specifications or schedules 
herein contained or hereto annexed, per linear 
foot, foot, board measure, or other unit of meas-
ure, by which the bids shall be tested. 

The bids will be compared and the contract

[...]

physical examinations will be announced later. 

The minimum age is 21 years. There are va-
cancies in the Board of Education and in the 
Fire Department. 

The usual salaries are $1,050 and $1,200 per 
annum, 	F. A. SPENCER, Secretary. 

m18,a1 

, 
The security required will be Two Thousand 

Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500). 
4. FOR FURNISHING AND CONSTRUCT-

ING BUILDINGS AT GOWANUS PIPE 
YARD, SOUTHWEST CORNER OF BUTLER 
AND NEVINS STS. 

SECTION 1—FOR ALL MASON WORK, 
STEEL AND IRON WORK, CARPENTER 
WORK, SHEET METAL WORK, ROOFING, 
PAINTING AND ELECTRICAL WORK. 

SECTION 2—FOR ALL PLUMBING AND